The report of the Board on the operations of the Company and the Capital Group of Asseco South 

Eastern Europe S.A. in 2019. 

The Supervisory Board also evaluated the proposal of the Management Board of Asseco South Eastern 

Europe S.A. on the distribution of operating profit for the financial year 2019 in the amount of 

40,244,301.77 PLN (in words: forty million two hundred and forty-four thousand three hundred and 

one 77/100 PLN) and allocation of a part of the reserve capital established by Resolution No. 7 of the 

Ordinary General Meeting of the Company dated 31 March 2016 as follows: 

a) the amount of 3,219,544.14 PLN (three million two hundred and nineteen thousand five hundred 

and forty-four 14/100 PLN) from the profit for the financial year 2019 shall be allocated, pursuant 

to Article 396 § 1 of the Commercial Companies Code, to reserve capital, 

b) the amount of 37,024,757.63 PLN (thirty-seven million twenty-four thousand seven hundred and 

fifty-seven 63/100 PLN) from the profit for the financial year 2019 and the amount of 1,376,988.11 

PLN (one million three hundred and seventy-six thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight 11/100 PLN) 

constituting part of the above-mentioned reserve capital shall be allocated for distribution among all 

the Company's shareholders in the amount of 0.74 PLN (seventy-four grosz) per one Company share. 

Appendix to the Resolution no.